## THOMAS JACKSON ("JOCK") WEAVER III

FOUNDER • CHAIRMAN

Well known entrepreneur Jock Weaver founded and serves as chairman of Heritage Trust Company, a private equity firm that provides advisory services to growing businesses, and can efficiently access debt and equity capital. Mr. Weaver is the youngest person in history to list a company on the London Stock Exchange and the American Stock Exchange. He has over 35 years' business experience in mergers, acquisitions, and the development of growth companies on an international basis.



Mr. Weaver has been involved in over 50 merger and/or acquisition transactions with values exceeding \$350 million dollars. Mr. Weaver served as president of Hard Rock Cafe International, an English public company that had operations in London, New York, Dallas, Stockholm, Tokyo, Reykjavik, Cancun, Boston, and Washington, D.C., and whose securities traded on the London Stock Exchange and the American Stock Exchange. Mr. Weaver also founded and served as chairman of TBA Entertainment Corporation, one of the nation's larger live event companies. TBA had offices in New York, Los Angeles, London, San Diego, Nashville, Atlanta, Chicago, Dallas, Phoenix, and Salt Lake City. Its securities traded on the American Stock Exchange. He founded Heritage Bancorp and served as Chairman.

Mr. Weaver serves as chairman of Heritage Plantation Company, a private, family-owned land holding company established in 1826. Mr. Weaver also serves as chairman of Heritage Plantation Foundation, a private not-for-profit charitable trust. Mr. Weaver graduated from the University of Tennessee's College of Business with a major in banking and finance, and he served as senior vice president, First National Bank, Jackson, Tennessee, managing commercial lending operations for the West Tennessee regional bank.

Mr. Weaver is active with numerous charitable, philanthropic, and religious organizations.

## **HERITAGE TRUST COMPANY**

PRIVATE EQUITY

As a privately owned institution, Heritage Trust Company provides advisory services to growing businesses, and can efficiently access debt and equity capital.

JWeaver@HeritageTrust.net www.HeritageTrust.net 215 HERITAGE PLANTATION • HICKORY VALLEY, TENNESSEE 38042 TELEPHONE 731-499-2941 CONTACT Jock Weaver

## **GENERAL COUNCIL**

GLANKLER BROWN, PLLC

6000 POPLAR AVENUE, SUITE 400 • MEMPHIS, TN 38119 OFFICE 901.576.1744 • FAX 901.525.2389 CONTACT Hunter Humphreys, Sr.

## **ACCOUNTANTS**

ALEXANDER THOMPSON ARNOLD PLLC
AN INDEPENDENT MEMBER OF THE BDO SEIDMAN ALLIANCE USA
227 OIL WELL ROAD • JACKSON, TN 38305
OFFICE 731.427.8571 • FAX 731.424.5701
CONTACT J. Winston Truett